Capital Position 31.03.2019 Helix1

31.03.2019

pro forma

for Helix1

RWAs (€ bn) 15.4 (1.5) 13.9

CET 1 (€ bn) 2.1 2.1

CET 1 ratio (%) 13.4% 1.5% 14.9%

RWA intensity 71% 64%

Pro forma capital strengthened due to corporate actions

• RWA reduced by €1.5 bn, or 10%

• Risk intensity reduces to 64% from 71%

• Helix improves CET 1 ratio by 150 bps

49

133

156

255

192

0

127

127

127

0

153

204

191

191

191

203

224

230

234

234

234

0

97

114

27

Impact of Helix on 1Q2019 Financial Results

(1) In March 2019, the Bank received approval from the ECB for the Significant Risk Transfer (‘SRT’) benefit from Helix. Helix  remains subject to various outstanding conditions precedent (refer to slide

31). All relevant figures and pro forma calculations are based on 31 March 2019 financial results, unless otherwise stated. Calculations on a pro forma basis assume completion of Helix, expected to

occur in 2Q2019. The pro-forma ratios include any impact from the agreement for the sale of retail unsecured NPEs of €33 mn GBV or €5 mn NBV (known as Project Velocity) signed in December 2018

 Asset  Quality 31.03.2019 Helix1

31.03.2019

pro forma1

for Helix

Gross Loans 15.9 (2.7) 13.2

NPEs 7.3 (2.7) 4.6

NPE ratio 46% 35%

LLP 3.9 (1.7) 2.2

Net NPEs 3.4 (1.0) 2.4

Provision coverage 53% 48%

Accelerated de-risking

• €2.7 bn or 37% reduction in gross NPEs

• Provisions coverage at 48%

• Organic NPE reduction expected to continue at a pace of

c.€200 mn per quarter, as portfolio size and business line mix

changed radically

 P/L 31.03.2019 Helix

31.03.2019

pro forma

for Helix1

Net Interest Income 102 (17) 85

Other Income 74 - 74

Total Income 176 (17) 159

Costs (105) 1 (104)

Operating Profit 71 (16) 55

Provisions (47) - (47)

Profit after provisions 24 (16) 8

49

133

156

255

192

0

127

127

127

0

153

204

191

191

191

203

224

230

234

234

234

0

97

114

31 March 2019

Assets sold
(based on carrying value as at 30 June 2018, before the

impact of the Transaction on the 2Q2018 income

statement) € bn Receipts  € bn

Contractual Loans1 5.71 Consideration 1.38

Gross Loans 2.81  of which:

   of which NPEs 2.70   - Cash 1.33

Provisions Held (1.44)   - Bonds 0.05

Other2 0.10
Transaction Costs and other